OIPE			
200	5-19-2006		
JUN 1 2 2006 RECORD2		Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No.: BGCO126839	
To the Director – U. Trademark Office: 1	03259670	ents or copy thereof.	
1. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type: Assignment License Merger	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date:	4. Name and address of receiving party:		
Zhiming Qiu April 24, 2006	Name: Ningbo Beifa Group Co., Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: No. 298 Jian Beilun, Ning Zhejiang 31: CHINA		
	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes No	
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No(s). 29/256,627 B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
This document is being filed together with a new patent application.			
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total number of applica	ntions and/or patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		\$40.00	
Kevan L. Morgan, Esq. Customer No. 26389	Enclosed Check No. 176815 includes the recordation fee.		
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.		
	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any feet under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by the paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 1740.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a grue copy of the original document.			
Kevan L. Morgan	M201 2500	8 June 2001	
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 42,015	Signature Date		
Direct Dial 206.695.1712 Total numb	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and comment: 3_		

BGCO\26839151.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017995 FRAME: 0899

转 让 证 书 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Zhiming Qiu

of

Weidou, Xiaogang Beilun District

Ningbo, Zhejiang Province

Ningha Daifa Crown Co. Itd

CHINA

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has invented a certain new ornamental design as shown and set forth in the Peoples Republic of China Patent Application No. 200530129669.2, filed September 22, 2005, priority from the filing date of which is hereby claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and the design application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, filed on March 22, 2006, under U.S. Application No. 29/256,627;

Title of Invention: PEN

NATION DAG

WILLKEAS	Mingoo Dena Group Co., Liu.
of	No. 298 Jiangnan Road (East)
	Beilun, Ningbo
	Zhejiang 315801
	CHINA

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in The United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and

-1-

term of any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation, in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

i

SIGNED AT Ning bo	china
(City or Tov	(Country)
this 24 day of $A77$, 2006.	
P东其明·	Ep the way
Witness's Signature	Zhiming Qiu

KLM:sdd

-2-

RECORDED: 06/12/2006